#### SHIVAJI UNIVERSITY, KOLHAPUR

### MEMBERS OF THE BOARD OF STUDIES IN EDUCATION

(As per Section 40 (2) of Maharashtra Public Universities Act, 2016)
Under Faculty of Inter-Disciplinary Studies
(For 2017 to 2022)

### **Head of University Department or Institution:**

[Section 40(2)(a)]

 Dr. Smt. P. S. Patankar, Department of Education, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

#### Six Teachers nominated by Hon.Vice Chancellor: One full time University Teacher: [Section 40(2) (b) (i)]

2) Dr.Smt. Patil G.S., Department of Education, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

# Two Recognised Post Graduate Teachers in the Affiliated Colleges or Recognised Institutions or Post-Graduate Centres: [Section 40(2) (b) (ii)]

- Prin.Dr.Smt.Gulavani M.V., College of Education, Vita, Tal: Khanapur, Dist: Sangli.
- 4) Dr.Smt.Patil Pradnya Bhimrao, Shri. Sant Krupa College of Education, Ghogaon, Tal.: Karad, Dist.:Satara.

## Three Teachers from Affiliated Colleges or Recognised Institutions other than Head of Department: [Section 40(2) (b) (iii)]

- 5) Dr.Smt.Kalebag S. V., Mahaveer Mahavidyalaya, Kolhapur.
- 6) Dr.Patil Ashok Maruti, Vasant College of Education, Islampur, Tal. Walwa, Dist. Sangli.
- 7) Dr.Lambe Pramod Kallappa, Shri.Annasaheb Dange College of Education, Ashta.

## Three Heads of Department Elected by collegium of Heads of Department in Affiliated Colleges or Recognised Institutions:

[Section 40(2) (c)]

- 8) Dr. Ghatage Bajarang Sidhu Tatyasaheb Kore Shikshan Shastra Mahavidyalaya, Warananagar, Dist – Kolhapur.
- Dr. Paranjape Vikas Gajanan Ichalkaranji Shikshan Shastra Mahavidyalaya, Ichalkaranji, Dist – Kolhapur.
- 10) Dr. Pujari Sahadev YashwantKai. Ramrao Nikam Shikshan ShastraMahavidyalaya,Indoli, Tal Karad, Dist Satara.

Sd/-

Dr. V. D. Nandavadekar Registrar